IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF BUTLER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FAITH GENSER and FRANK MATIS,

Petitioners,

VS.

BUTLER COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS,

Respondent.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. MSD-2024-40116

ELECTION APPEAL

PROTHONOLARY'S
OFFICE BOLLER CO.
FRAITH D'ALLED

ORDER GRANTING THE APPLICATION TO INTERVENE OF THE PENNSYLVANIA DEMOCRATIC PARTY

BY THE COURT:

President Judge S. Michael Yeage

FAITH GENSER, FRANK MATIS, REPUBLICAN NATIONAL COMMITTEE, REPUBLICAN PARTY OF PENNSYLVANIA, THE PENNSYLVANIA DEMOCRATIC PARTY

VS.

BUTLER COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF BUTLER COUNTY, PA
CIVIL DIVISION
50TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT

CASE NUMBER MSD-2024-40116

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify:

RULE 236 NOTICE THE PROTHONOTARY OF BUTLER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT A COPY OF THE FOREGOING ORDER WAS MAILED TO: THE GALLAGHER FIRM LLC; PUBLIC INTEREST LAW CENTER; JONES DAY; DMKC&G LLP; DENTONS COHEN & GRIGSBY PC; DECHERT LLP; AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION - PITTSBURGH; AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION - PHILADELPHIA; BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC; BUTLER CO ELECTION BUREAU (INTER OFFICE MAIL) ON 5/7/23, BY FIRST CLASS MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal of the Said Court, this May 07, 2024.

Attorney for the Plaintiff

Kelly Ferrari Butler County Prothonotary

Attorney for the Defendant

BUCHANAN, INGERSOLL & ROONEY, P.C. UNION TRUST BUILDING 501 GRANT STREET SUITE 200 PITTSBURGH, PA 15219-1410